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Kools Dan

From: Renee Catron <renee@ktmdsi.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2020 9:58 AM
To: Terry Cash; Kyle Treloar; Kools Dan; Vanloh Rebel; Wolff Andrea
Cc: Merrill Ginny
Subject: RE: 20EX098 Exception Request
Attachments: City Appeal Exception.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Due By: Tuesday, September 08, 2020 8:00 AM
Flag Status: Flagged

CAUTION: This email is from an outside source. Use caution before opening attachments, clicking links or 
providing confidential information.  

Hello, 
The Owner of Westwind Subdivision has decided to appeal the exception request for 20EX098, Neel Street & Degeest 
Drive.  Please see attached and let me know if you need anything further. 
Thank you, 
 
Renee Catron 
 

 
628½ Sixth Street, Ste. 201 • Rapid City, SD 57701 
E-MAIL renee@ktmdsi.com 

OFFICE 605.791.5866 • CELL 605.390.2040 
 
 

From: Terry Cash  
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2020 4:25 PM 
To: Renee Catron <renee@ktmdsi.com> 
Subject: FW: 20EX098 Exception Request 
 
 
 

Terry	Cash,	P.E.	
KTM Design Solutions, Inc. 
628½ 6th Street, Suite 201 • Rapid City, SD 57701 
WEB www.ktmdesignsolutions.com • E‐MAIL terry@ktmdsi.com 
OFFICE 605.791.5866 •  FAX 605.791.5863 

 
 

From: Merrill Ginny <Ginny.Merrill@rcgov.org>  
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2020 4:15 PM 
To: Terry Cash <terry@ktmdsi.com> 
Cc: Kools Dan <Dan.Kools@rcgov.org>; Vanloh Rebel <Rebel.Vanloh@rcgov.org>; Wolff Andrea 
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<Andrea.Wolff@rcgov.org> 
Subject: 20EX098 Exception Request 
 
Hello, 
Attached is an exception request for 20EX098 Westwind Subdivision, Neel Street & Degeest Subdivision.  If you have any 
questions, please contact Dan Kools. 
Thank you, 
Ginny 
 
 

Ginny Merrill 
Engineering / City of Rapid City 
300 6th St. / Rapid City, SD 57701 
Phone: 605-394-4154 ext. 2444 
ginny.merrill@rcgov.org 
 
 


